MEDICAL ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
SNAP  OFF  SCREW  SYSTEM
Self-drilling and Self-tapping
HAND AND FOOT
                                SURGERY
HBS  COMPRESSION  SCREW  SYSTEM
Double  threading  for  optimal  com-
pression Scaphoid Bone Screws TITAN

Cat. No. TRAY-1000-HBS
Plastic Soft Case with Semi Transparent Plastic Lid
6 |   MAT Medical Advanced Technology
Listing for Set Cat. No. SET-1001-HBS
For Cat. No. see page 16 !
Self-drilling and tapping Snap off Screw Dia. 2.0 mm in Titani-
um DIN ISO 5832-3 (weil osteotomy)
                                                Dia. 2.0 mm
Implants
For Cat. No. see page 11 !
Scaphoid bone screws in Titanium DIN ISO 5832-3
HBS bone screw system
Dia. 4.0 mm                          Dia. 3.0 mm
SET CAT. NO. SET-1001-HBS
Titanium Snap off Screws ø 2.0 mm Pcs.: Cat. No
Length 10 mm, Titanium                                               -4- S0-1000-10
Length 11 mm, Titanium                                               -4- S0-1000-11
Length 12 mm, Titanium                              -4- S0-1000-12
Length 13 mm, Titanium  -4- S0-1000-13
Length 14 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1000-14
Length 15 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1000-15
Length 16 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1000-16
Length 17 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1000-17
Length 18 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1000-18
Index: Instruments Pcs.: Cat. No
Plastic soft case with semi transparent plastic lid - 1- TRAY-1000-HBS
HBS - Guide Wire Ø 1.0 mm x Length 80 mm  -4- KW-1000-080
HBS - Cannulated Drill Bit Ø 2.1 mm / Ø 3.3 mm -1- INS-8200-00
HBS - Cannulated Drill Bit Ø 2.1 mm / Ø 3.3 mm, long -1- INS-8200-01
HBS - Cannulated Drill Bit Ø 2.1 mm - 1- INS-8201-00
HBS - Screw Length Gauge - 1- INS-8202-00
HBS - Measuring Sleeve for Guide Wire - 1- INS-8203-00
HBS - Cannulated Screw Driver, Hexagonal 2.0 mm - 1- INS-8204-00
HBS - Screw Driver for Snap off Screws - 1- INS-8205-00
Screw Forceps - 1- INS-8079-00
Titanium HBS - Screws cannulated
Ø 4.0 mm / Ø 3.0 mm Pcs.: Cat. No
Length 12 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-12
Length 14 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-14
Length 16 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-16
Length 18 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-18
Length 20 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-20
Length 22 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-22
Length 24 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-24
Length 26 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-26
Length 28 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-28
Length 30 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1000-30
 MAT Medical Advanced Technology   | 7
SET CAT. NO. SET-1002-HBS
Listing for Set Cat. No. SET-1002-HBS
INDEX: Instruments Pcs.: Cat. No
Plastic soft case with semi transparent plastic lid - 1- TRAY-1000-HBS
HBS - guide wire Ø 1.0 mm x L. 80 mm -4- KW-1000-080
HBS - cannulated drill bit Ø 2.1 mm / Ø 3.3 mm - 1- INS-8200-00
HBS - cannulated drill bit Ø 2.1 mm / Ø 3.3 mm, long - 1- INS-8200-01
HBS - cannulated drill bit Ø 2.1 mm - 1- INS-8201-00
HBS - screw length - 1- INS-8202-00
HBS - measuring sleeve for guide wire - 1- INS-8203-00
HBS - cannulated screw driver, hexagonal 2.0 mm - 1- INS-8204-00
HBS - screw driver for snapp of screws - 1- INS-8205-00
Screw forceps - 1- INS-8079-00
TI - HBS Self-drilling high compression screws Pcs.: Cat. No
cannulated Ø 4.0 mm / Ø 3.0 mm
Length 12 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-12S
Length 14 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-14S
Length 16 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-16S
Length 18 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-18S
Length 20 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-20S
Length 22 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-22S
Length 24 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-24S
Length 26 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-26S
Length 28 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-28S
Length 30 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1002-30S
TI - Snap off Type II - Screws Ø 2.0 mm Pcs.: Cat. No
New generation snap off screws with conical thread self-drilling
Length 1o mm, Titanium                                               -4- S0-1002-10
Length 11 mm, Titanium                                               -4- S0-1002-11
Length 12 mm, Titanium                              -4- S0-1002-12
Length 13 mm, Titanium  -4- S0-1002-13
Length 14 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1002-14
Length 15 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1002-15
Length 16 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1002-16
Length 17 mm, Titanium -4- S0-1002-17
For Cat. No. see page 17 !
                                                                    Dia. 2.0 mm
Implants
For Cat. No. see page 13 !

Dia. 2.0 mm
 MAT Medical Advanced Technology   | 9
Listing for Set Cat. No. SET-1005-HBS
INDEX: Instruments Pcs.: Cat. No
Plastic soft case with semi transparent plastic lid - 1- TRAY-1005-HBS
HBS - guide wire Ø 0.8 mm x L. 80 mm -4- KW-1003-080
HBS- Cannulated Drill Bit Ø 1.9 mm / Ø 2.5 mm, micro extra short - 1- INS-8302-02
HBS - Cannulated Drill Bit Ø 1.9 mm, micro - 1- INS-8301-00
HBS - Screw Length Gauge - 1- INS-8202-00
HBS - Measuring Sleeve for Guide Wire - 1- INS-8203-00
HBS - Cannulated Screw Driver, Hexagonal 1.5 mm - 1- INS-8304-00
HBS - Screw Driver for Snap of Screws - 1- INS-8205-00
Screw Forceps - 1- INS-8079-00
MICRO TI - HBS Self-drilling high compression screws
cannulated Ø 3.2 mm / Ø 2.5 mm Pcs.: Cat. No
Length 10 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-10S
Length 12 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-12S
Length 14 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-14S
Length 16 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-16S
Length 18 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-18S
Length 20 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-20S
Length 22 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-22S
Length 24 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-24S
Length 26 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-26S
Length 28 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-28S
Length 30 mm, Titanium                                               -4- HBS-1003-30S
TI - Snap off Type II - Screws Ø 2.0 mm
New generation snap off screws with conial thread self-drilling Pcs.: Cat. No
Length 11 mm, Titanium                                               -4- SO-1002-11
Length 12 mm, Titanium                                               -4- SO-1002-12
Length 13 mm, Titanium                              -4- SO-1002-13
Length 14 mm, Titanium  -4- SO-1002-14
For Cat. No. see page 17 !
Implants
For Cat. No. see page 13 !
Dia. 3.2 mm                          Dia. 2.5 mm

Design rationale and Main features
The Compression Screw is easy to insert (over a guide wire) and provides efficient compression (through two separate threa-
dings with different pitches, and an intermediate unthreaded section), thus ensuring quick, dependable internal fixation.
Total Length
Cat. No.: Cannulated
HBS-1000-12 12 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-14 14 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-16 16 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-18 18 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-20 20 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-22 22 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-24 24 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-26 26 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-28 28 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-30 30 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-32 32 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-34 34 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-36 36 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-38 38 mm, titanium
HBS-1000-40 40 mm, titanium
12 |   MAT Medical Advanced Technology
 MAT Medical Advanced Technology   | 13
TI-HBS Self-drilling high compression screws
Cat. No.: Cannulated Ø 4.0/3.0mm
HBS-1002-12S Lenght 12 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-14S Lenght 14 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-16S Lenght 16 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-18S Lenght 18 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-20S Lenght 20 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-22S Lenght 22 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-24S Lenght 24 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-26S Lenght 26 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-28S Lenght 28 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-30S Lenght 30 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-32S Lenght 32 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-34S Lenght 34 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-36S Lenght 36 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-38S Lenght 38 mm, titanium
HBS-1002-40S Lenght 40 mm, titanium
TI - HBS SELF-DRILLED HIGH COMPRESSION SCREWS
MICRO TI - HBS SELF-DRILLED HIGH COMPRESSION SCREWS
Cannulated ø 4.0 / ø 3.0 mm
Cannulated ø 3.2 / ø 2.5 mm

ANTEROMEDIAL RESECTION
<Once the screws are positioned, the anteromedial angle
is cut in line with the exostosectomy, using an oscilla-
ting saw. Edges of the cut are smoothed off.
<The capsule is closed in a routine fashion.
4
5
16 |   MAT Medical Advanced Technology
SELF - DRILLING AND SELF - TAPPING
Design rationale and Main features
The Snap off Screw provides superior fixation: it saves time (no need for a pilot drill hole), and it is easy to use, safe (clean
break), accurate (guide point), and efficient (self-compression).
The Snap off Screw consists of two parts: implantable screw which provides firm anchorage inserter which allows powered insertion.
Cat.No.: Total Length in mm
(without Snap off Shaft)
SO-1000-10 10 mm, titanium
SO-1000-11 11 mm, titanium
SO-1000-12 12 mm, titanium
SO-1000-13 13 mm, titanium
SO-1000-14 14 mm, titanium
SO-1000-15 15 mm, titanium
SO-1000-16 16 mm, titanium
SO-1000-17 17 mm, titanium
SO-1000-18 18 mm, titanium
SO-1000-19 19 mm, titanium
SO-1000-20 20 mm, titanium
SO-1000-21 21 mm, titanium
SO-1000-22 22 mm, titanium
SO-1000-23 23 mm, titanium
SO-1000-24 24 mm, titanium
SO-1000-25 25 mm, titanium
SO-1000-26 26 mm, titanium
SO-1000-27 27 mm, titanium
SO-1000-28 28 mm, titanium
SO-1000-29 29 mm, titanium
SO-1000-30 30 mm, titanium
INDICATIONS
< Weil osteotomy
< Unicortical internal fixation
Sharp point for guiding and

Low profile head with 3 notches
for positive grip
INSERTER
Snap off point
Self-drilling, self-tapping
corticocancellous conical threadSCREW
Dia 2.0 mm
TI - SNAP OFF TYPE II - SCREWS  Ø 2.0mm
New Generation snap off screws with conical thread self-drilling
Cat.No.:
TI - Snap off type II
screws ø 2.0 mm
New Genertion Snap
off  Screws with conical
thread self-drilling
SO-1002-10 Length 10 mm, titanium
SO-1002-11 Length 11 mm, titanium
SO-1002-12 Length 12 mm, titanium
SO-1002-13 Length 13 mm, titanium
SO-1002-14 Length 14 mm, titanium
SO-1002-15 Length 15 mm, titanium
SO-1002-16 Length 16 mm, titanium
SO-1002-17 Length 17 mm, titanium
– –
– –
– –
– –